
From:  "Davis, Mike" <MDavis@archcoal.com> 
To: "Mary Ann Wright (E-mail)" <maryannwright@utah.gov>, "Pete Hess 
(E-mail)" <petehess@utah.gov>, "Pam Grubaugh-Littig (E-mail)" 
<Pamgrubaughlittig@utah.gov>, "Daron Haddock (E-mail)" 
<daronhaddock@utah.gov>, "Dave Darby (E-mail)" <davedarby@utah.gov>, "Susan 
White (E-mail)" <susanwhite@utah.gov>, "Priscilla Burton (E-mail)" 
<priscillaburton@utah.gov>, "Carter Reed (E-mail)" <creed01@fs.fed.us>, "Tom 
Lloyd (E-mail)" <twlloyd@fs.fed.us>, "Leroy Mead (E-mail)" <lmead@utah.gov>, 
"Chris Hansen (E-mail)" <CHansen@archcoal.com>, "Craig Hilton (E-mail)" 
<CHilton@archcoal.com>, "Dick Pick (E-mail)" <DPick@archcoal.com>, "Gary 
Taylor (E-mail)" <GTaylor@archcoal.com>, "Jorgensen, Jeff" 
<JJorgensen@archcoal.com>, "Ken May (E-mail)" <KMay@archcoal.com>, "Ken Payne 
(E-mail)" <KPayne@archcoal.com>, "Taylor, Jasen" <JTaylor@archcoal.com>, "Wess 
Sorensen (E-mail)" <WSorensen@archcoal.com> 
Date:  2/20/03 11:19AM 
Subject:  Sufco Mine - Link Canyon Portal Pad Update 
 
 
 Link Canyon Portal Pad and Access Road dirt work is complete.  The 
Portal was opened up and the portal liner plate (36') has been installed and 
backfilled.  The culverts, ditches, berms, and slopes are complete and the 
area has been seeded with the interim grass mixture that was in the M&RP.  The 
top soil pile has been fenced and seeded.  Power poles have all been installed 
from the substation to the portal pad.  Please see attached pictures. 
 
 Items that still need to be completed are: 
 1) The Forest Service pipe gate at the main road and the permanent 
welded wire gate at the portal to replace the temporary 8' chain link fence.  
Both of these gates are still being fabricated and will be installed by the 
first of next week. 
 2) The two power cables have been strung on pulleys across the power 
poles from the portal to the substation but still need to be fastened to the 
messenger cables.  This will be completed by the first of next week also. 
 3) The area will be surveyed and the as-built drawings will be submitted 
to update the M&RP. 
 
 If you have any questions please email me or call at (435) 286-4421. 
 
 Sufco appreciates all the help everyone has spent in getting this 
project permitted and completed. 
 
 Thanks, Mike 
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accompanying documents, may constitute confidential and/or 
legally privileged information.  The information is intended only 
for use by the designated recipient.  If you are not the intended 
recipient (or responsible for delivery of the message to the 
intended recipient), you are hereby notified that any dissemination, 
distribution, copying, or other use of, or taking of any action in 
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